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Q.1 Are you currently registered to vote?

Total
Y S ittt 100
N O et -
I [ =T U =P -

Q.2 What is your present religion, if any?

Total
JEWISH .. 82
AhEISt ... 10
AGNOSLIC. ...t 5
Something €lSe......cuveiiiiii e -
Nothing in particular ..o, 4

Q.3 (IF ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, SOMETHING ELSE, NOTHING IN Q.2)' Even though you do
not consider your religion to be Jewish, do you consider yourself Jewish?

Total
D = 100
o 2 -
NOE SUM . e e -

Q.4 How would you describe your Jewish denomination?

Total
RETOIMN e e 37
No particular denomination ..............ccooiiiiiiiiiinn. 31
CONSEIVALIVE ... 17
(O ] 5 1 (o [0 )G 9
Reconstructionist.......c..ooveiiii e 2
L0 ] { 1= N 3
N[0 AT U = 1

1145 respondents
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Q.5 Below is a list of issues facing our country today. Even though the November 2024 election
for U.S. President is a long way off from now, please indicate which two of these issues are
today most important to you when deciding how you will vote in the November 2024 election.

Total

The future of demOoCracy.........ccovveiieeiiieii e 37
Inflation and the economy ............coooiiiiiiii s 28
ADOIION ... 26
Climate change ..o 25
GUNS e 24
IMMIGration ........ccoiiiii i 13
National security and foreign policy .........cccceveiviiiininnnen. 12
Healthcare ... ..o 12
Social Security and Medicare..........c.ccccvviviiiiiiiiiiineee, 10
[SFEI ... e 6
The debt limit ... 1

L1 = T 5

Q.6 Thinking about the next election for U.S. President in November 2024, if the election for
President were being held today just between the following candidates, for whom would you
vote?

Total
JOE BIdEN. .. i 68
Lean JOe Biden ........viuiiiiiiiiiii e 3
Donald Trump oo e 19
Lean Donald Trump ...c.eeeiieieeeieee e 2
(L8 To [=Tox o L= o | P 7
Total Joe Biden.......cccceuiiieiiieiiimiineiir e 72
Total Donald Trump ....cccieeiiciimeirrin s s s e e 22
Joe Biden - Donald Trump .....ccccviimiiiiiiinesiccrnressennens 50
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Please rate your feelings toward some people, groups, and countries, with 100 meaning a very
warm, favorable feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling; and 50 meaning not
particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. If you have no opinion or
have never heard of that person, group, or country, please indicate that.

Mean Fav Unfav ID

7.J0€ Biden ... 58 63 33 99
LS Lo at=1 o I I 1] 0 0] o J 19 19 80 100
9 The Democratic Party..........ooeuiieiiiiiiieeeeeee e 54 59 36 99
10 The Republican Party ... e 25 24 73 100
11 RON DESANTS ....eieiiee e e 22 21 76 99
12 Kevin MCCarthy ......c.oeiiiiiei e 26 21 68 93
13 Benjamin Netanyahu ... 34 28 62 94

Q.14 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Total
Strongly approve ......cceeeiieiiiiii e 36
Somewhat approve ........ooovviiiiiiii 32
Somewhat diSapprove.........ccovieiviiiiiiii i 8
Strongly diSapPProve .......c.oveeeeiriieiieeeeeee e 24
L L2z LI o ] o3 - 67
Total DiSaPProve........ccieeireiimrreiriiresrssrs s e sasssnssnsees 33
Approve - DiSapprove .......cciccereirmimeirmirmssesrne s rnas 34

Q.15 Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most
cases, orillegal in all cases?

Total

Legal in@ll CaSes ......ovumiiiiiii e 57
Legal in moOSt Cases .....ovvviiiiiiii i, 31
lllegal in MOSt CaSES......ccvuiiiiiii i 12
lllegal in all CASEeS ......coeuniieieiieee e 1

QLI <= LN =Y o T | N 88
Total lllegal .......cceovieiiiiier 12
Legal - lllegal ......coiirimirmiiiirirrrss s s s s nannans 75
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Q.16 As you may know, the Supreme Court overturned the Roe v. Wade decision last year.
How concerned are you about women no longer having the Constitutional right to an abortion?

Total
VEry CONCEMED .....uiiiiii it e e 73
Somewhat CONCEINEA ......oueeiieeee e e eaeaens 7
A ITIE CONCEINEA ... e 7
Not at all CoNCEerNEd .........vvivieiiiee e 14
Very/Somewhat concerned ..........cocovviiiiiiiiincnncncnnes 80
A little/Not at all concerned..........ccovrererirererarerarerasaranes 20
Very/Somewhat - A Little/Not .........cccovvviiiiiiiiiriienne, 59

Q.17 How emotionally attached are you to Israel?

Total
Very attached ... 33
Somewhat attached ..o 39
Not too attached ..........oviviviiii e 18
Not at all attached..........cooviniiii e 11
Total Attached .......cicveverirerrerererere s rararanes 72
Total Not Attached .......cccvvrviverirvmrrirrer s rnnrersnsnnrns 28
Attached - Not Attached...........cciiiiiiiiiii e e 43

Q.18 How much have you heard about the changes to Israel's Supreme Court and the judicial
branch that have been proposed by Israel's government led by Benjamin Netanyahu?

Total
N [0 34
7o) 1 11T 36
NOt tOO MUCH... . e, 16
Nothing atall ... e 13

Q.19 (IF ALOT, SOME, NOT TOO MUCH IN Q.19)? Based on what you know or have heard,
do you think the changes to the Supreme Court and judicial branch would strengthen Israel's
democracy, weaken Israel's democracy, or make no difference?

Total
Strengthen ..., 15
WEAKEN ... 61
NO differenCe....ceeee i 24
Strengthen - Weaken..........ccoccviiiiiiiiiiinie s cnenns -46

2693 respondents
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For each of the following issues, please indicate which party you trust to do a better job with this
issue.
DemsDems Reps Reps Total Total Dems
MuchSmwtSmwtMuch Both Nei Not DemsReps -
More More More More Same ther Sure More More Reps
20 Fighting antisemitism....... 40 17 7 16 9 10 2 57 22 34

21 Climate change............... 59 14 4 8 4 10 2 73 12 61
22 The economy.......c...ccu.... 38 20 7 21 5 7 2 58 29 29
23 The war in Ukraine........... 43 15 7 1 13 7 4 58 18 40
24 Abortion ........ceeeeeiiiieeens 67 9 6 9 2 6 2 76 14 62

25 Protecting democracy...... 57 12 4 17 4 5 1 69 21 47

26 Gun violence .................. 60 9 6 12 4 8 1 69 18 52
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Below is a list of things that President Biden has said or done. For each one, please indicate
whether this is a convincing reason for you to vote for Biden's reelection.

Not Very/Little/
Very Smwt Little At AlISmwt Not
Conv Conv Conv Conv Conv Conv
27 Biden passed bipartisan infrastructure

legislation that creates good jobs and upgrades

our nation's roads, bridges, and airports while

expanding affordable high-speed internet across

the country and creating the infrastructure

needed to transition to clean energy. ................... 51 20 9 21 70 30

28 Over 10 million new jobs have been created in
the United States under Biden, and he has
passed bipartisan economic legislation that
invests in American manufacturing of
semiconductors that ensures future technology
is developed inside our country. ...........cc.ceeeenenie. 48 20 9 23 68 32

29 After the Supreme Court overturned Roe v.
Wade and took away a woman's right to choose
whether to have an abortion, Biden issued
executive orders protecting women's access to
abortion services and medical care...................... 50 19 8 23 69 31

30 Biden has made it a top priority to stand up to
the rising antisemitism that emerged during the
Trump presidency, and recently released
America's first-ever National Strategy to Counter
Antisemitism. Biden ran for President to fight for
the soul of our nation and has invested the
largest amount of funding in history for security
at synagogues, Jewish schools, and community
o7 ] (=T = 45 22 10 23 67 33

Finally, a few questions for statistical purposes.

Q.31 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in another way?

Total
LAY 0T o T=T o N 50
1 =T o 49
ANOINEr WA ..o 0
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Q.32 In what year were you born?

Q.33 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Q.34 Are you currently a member of a synagogue or temple?

Q.36 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Total
T80 24 .o 2
2510 29 e 14
B0 0 B4 Lo 7
35 10 B9 i 9
O o . P 7
451049 .o 8
BO O B4 .. 6
55 10 59 i 9
ST 0 (o TN 7 10
OVEI B4 ... 28
Total
Ist-11th grade .....oooniin e 3
High school graduate ............ccccooiiiiiiiii e, 6
Vocational or technical school..............cooiiiiiiiiiin. 3
ASSOCIate dEGree....ccuuieiieei e 7
Some college, but nodegree .......ccooevveiviiiiiiiiiieiiieeee, 13
4-year college graduate or bachelor's degree. ................... 34
Graduate school or advanced degree..............cccoeevvennneen. 33
Prefer notto answer..........ooviii i 1
Total
Y S it 35
N O e e 65
Total
Y S it 24
o 76
Total
Strong Democrat ........ceeuiiiiiii 47
Weak Democrat.........oooiviiiiiiiiiiee e 11
Independent-lean Democrat...........coooviiiiiiiiiiin, 11
Independent........c.ooiniiiiii 8
Independent-lean Republican ...........ccocooviiiiiiiiniiinenn 10
Weak Republican ..o 5
Strong Republican ..........cccoiiiiiiii e 9
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Q.37 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are...?

Total
I oT= = | 48
MOErate ....eeieie e 34
CONSEIVALIVE ... 13
NOEL SUME .. e e 4

Q.38 In the 2020 Presidential election, for whom did you vote? Your ballot is a secret, and your
individual response will remain anonymous.

Total
JOB BideN. . e 74
Donald Trump oo e 20
SOMEONE EISE ...eeeeiiiie e 4
Did NOt VOLE.. ..ot e 2
Joe Biden - Donald Trump .....ccccevimiiriiiineniir e senneas 54

Q.39 Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or
Argentinian?

Total
D = 2
Lo 98
Q.40 What is your race or origin? Select all that apply.
Total
LAY T (= 92
HiSPaNIC.. ..o 2
Black or African AmMEriCan .........c.oeveuiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Native American, American Indian, or Alaska Native.......... 1
Asian or Asian AMEriCaN ......c.ceveiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 0
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander ............ccccceun.... 0
Some Other race Or OFigiN ......ooeeuieeuieeeiee e 4
Prefer Notto @nNSWer.......oeivieiiiie e 4
White Hispanic......ccoviimiiiiiiii s cir e 2
Non-White HiSpanic .........cciceimeiiiimiiiiniinircnsesrenneans 0
Q.41 Do you consider yourself Afro-Latino or Afro-Hispanic or not?
Total
D = 1
N[0 99
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